Public Building Commission of Chicago
% Contractor Payment Information

Project: Douglas Park Artificial Turf

Contract Number: 1544

General Contractor: J.E.M. Morris Construction, Inc.
Payment Application: #1

Amount Paid: $1,111,890.07

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 2/19/13

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Douglas



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE 1127192

PROJECT. Douglas Park Artificlal Turt

Pay Apglication No.

For the Pefiod. 718/12 1 11124112
Convact No, C1544

To PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
In accordance with Resclution No . adopted by the Public Buitding Commission of Chicagoon_______ relatingtothe$_________Rovenue Bonds issued by the Public Building
Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as m said Resclution), | horeby certify o the Commission and 10 us Trustea,
that
1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurrad by the Cemmission and that each item thereof is @ proper chargo against the Censtrugtion Account ang has
not been paid, and
2. No amgount hereby 8pproved for paymant upon any contract will, when acded to all Bmounts proviously paid upan such contract, exceed $0% of current esimates
approved by the Architect - Engineer untl the aggrogato amount of payments withhetd equals 5% of the Contract Price (said rotaingd funds baing payable as set forth in
said Resoluten)

THE CONTRACTOR: (THE COMPLETE NAME AND ADDRESS INCLUDING ZIP CODE)
FOR: Douglas Park Artificial Turf

15 now entitled to the sum of: $1,111,890.27

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE S 1.401.65000
ADDITIONS -

DEDUCTIONS :
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION -
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE 3 1.401,850.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ 1,235433 41

TOTAL RETENTION $ -
a) Reservo Withheld @ 10% of Tolal Amount Eamed, $ 123.543 34
b} Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheid [ -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE {Include thig Payment) $ 1,111.880.07

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ -

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 1,111,880.07

appproved by:
Architect Engincer:

signature, dato




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBITB
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Project Name
PEC Project 8

Job Location

Owner

Douglas Park Artfica) Turt
C1544

CONTRACTOR J.E.M. Morris Construction, Inc. Date
49W102 US Highway 30

Big Rock, IL 60511

1401 S Sacumento Dnve

Chicago, IL

Public Buildng Comnussion Cf Chicago

IAPPUCA‘HON FOR PAYMENT #1 I

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) EN
COUNTY OF BigRock )

The athant, being first duly swom on oath, deposes and says that ha/sha s Presiden, of J E M. Momis Construction, inc., an Iinois corporation, and duly al d to maka this Affidavit in beha!f of said corporaton, and
individually; that he/sho i wall acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said comoration is the Contractar with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION CF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No C1544 dated the
18th day of Qclober, 2012. for the following project:

that the following sicmends we made 107 the purposc of procunng s parttal paymen of S

111189007 undes the terms of sad Contract.

That the work for wiuch pay 18 rog has been ol free and clear of any and all damms, iens, charges, and expenses of any kund or nature , and in full e

with the and the req; of sa1d Owner under them  That for the of sad the ing per have been with, and have fumished or
prepared matenals, equipment, supptes, and services for, and having done labor on $3id g That the resg: set forth cpp their nameos i8 the full amount of money
due and to become duo 1o each of them fy That this is a full, true, and P of gl suchp and of the full amcunt now due and the amouni heretciore

paid to esch of them for such Lador, , € , supples, and services, fumished of preparcd by esch cf them to or on account of $a:d work, as stated

——Waork Completed ——

1112112012

TSI Desgnaign

SubcorGuttar Hamw & Address Type of Worn Ongmal coNtract amount Cranga Orcers Adjustod Cortract Amt | % Complcts Previous Curent Tolzl 1o data cetanage fet previcus batng

et gmount due

temang to bil

FieldTurd
175 N Industncal Biva

Cathoun, GA 30701 Turt 24222660 242,226 60 100% 242.226 60/ 242.226.60 24,222 66 000

218,603 84

17.18.18

Genex Electric Corp
4811 Emerson Avenue

Patatme, IL 60087 Stte ElectneMusco 266.732 00 266,732 00 89%! 237.807 00| 237.807 .00 23,780.70 __ 000

mlozs.:wj

23

Sievert Electric Services
1230 S. Hannah Ave.

Foresi Park, [L 80130 F & | Daktroncs 28,985.00 28,985.00| 100%| 28,985 CO| 28,685.00| 2,888 50] __ 000

16,19.20.21
22

260850

Chiczgo Xteriors anung, sooding.
384T N. Cicero Ave {fencing, onnking

Chuczgo. IL 80641 feuniaing, sewer 84,099 00 84,099 00/ 100% 84.099 00| 84.099.00| 8.409 90] 009

75,689 10}

Midwest Track Buikters
1000 N. Rand Rd . Ste
211 Seal-Flex Track
Vauconda, il 80084 S

66,897 00| 66.697 00 100% 66 897 00| 66.897 00 6,689 70 0 .00

4.6.8.10

Totg! Surtaces, LLC
5371 W Lawrence Ave

Chicago, fL 60630 65,900.00 65.900.00 100%) 65,900 00 65,900 00| 6.550 00 000

8,12

G & M Trucking, Inc.
8311 Kathy Lano

DesPlzines, It 60016 214.340 68 214.340.68 100%| 214.340 68 214.340.68 21,434 07 000

192 806 61
==

4,10,13

Dave Heine Excavaing
ing.
P.O. Box 187

Ebum, I 60110 E d 21,360.00 21.360.00 100%| 21,360 00 2,136 00 0.00]

2.136.00

19,224 00
= LA

4,10,13

|Kanewiile, IL 60144

Sch Grdng
PO. Box 74

m

1 20.000.00 20.000 00 100%] 20.000.00] 2.000.00; 0.00]

18,000 00

J Redding Asphait Co.,
inc.
8410 W Placo

Lyons, IL 60534 Asphatt 24,851 20| 24.851.20 24,851 20| 24,851 20 0.00)

e

22,366 08

2,000 00]

2485 1_2]

1234510,
11,13.15.16,
2431, 2462,
243, 2444,
25

J.EM Moms
Construction, inc
49W102 US Highway

30. B9 Rock. IL 60511 |Geners! 258.258 52 258 258 52 B4% 216.258 52 216,258 52 21.625 85 000

184 632 67,

63.625 85
—— =




05'L61'E84S

05 2SP'00L°LS

00 0

05'TLT'T2LS

00 S22 222 15

00 522 222 1S

00 0%

looosaeszs

00 059'€6Z'1$

1oted wy1018ns|




10°088°8L°LS

AT AT

[ AL ) 00°059°10¥'s8$ ol
£9'295'968 16 IEV'11S 00 05 vB0LZLS v 80LT1S 1'80L'Z1S 000§ 00'000'801S 0 00'000'801S Z 8600 i01ans
05 L61'€51S 0525¥'0011S  000S 0SUZTS O0OSIL'TTZIS 0062L'TTTIS 0008 00059°€624S O 00'059'662'1$ | afed @oiane
£0'295'96S IS LEV VS 00 03 v8 0LZ')S L BOLZLS Le0LTLS 00'0S lco 6o0'BOLS 0 |cocoo’eots Zeted 1v2018NS]
00000 €% 00 0 000 000 00 00 000 €7 _882”3 [CranT

f%( I 000 Ye0LZ 1 v 80Z 2t 19 80LCt 00 00059 [00000'5% SIUTNDTE WORaTS|

0

0

0

(]

H’

0

0

0

0

0

0

D

fo

)

0

0

§)

§)

0

[

fi]

[0 0 0
g 0) Burstties 0Np LuNOWT 13U Buypq $nounoid sy abounes P €3 N9y weuny Ln0Ad1g uauo) % |y ponue) peisnlpy | tcepap eBuryd | nnoww owau0o ubig sﬂﬁvg woacubitag §9

———Pa10tdwoD NOM——




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBITB
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT {page _of )
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $1,401,650.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $1,235,433.41
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 40% RETAINED -$123,643.34
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $0.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $1,111,890.07
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $1,401,650.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $1,111,890.07

BALANCE TO COMPLETE $0.00

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, that suppliers of materials,
services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being cumently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are
justificd. These provisions should not be construcd as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as
enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuinc; that each and cvery Waiver of Lien was
delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Licn; that said Waivers of Lien include such
Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, supplicrs of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and
that so far as affiant has knowledge of information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien
could be filed.

‘That neither the partial payment nof any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf
of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor witl repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moncys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney’s fee.

YA

Na}‘e: Jean Ellen Morris
Title: President

Subscrihed ﬁm 10 before me this 27th day of November , 2012,

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

Official Saal
Charles D Morrig
Notary Public State of lHlinols
My Commission Expires 01/11/2014



